stipulated under the aforesaid regulations is attached to the Corporate Governance Report.

Transfer to the Investor Education & Protection Fund (IEPF):
During the year under review, dividend declared for 2007-08 and unclaimed for more than 7 years amounting to 
5,28,725/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Twenty Eight thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Five only) has been transferred 
to the Investor Education and Protection Fund.
Industrial relations:
Your Directors are happy to report that the industrial relations have been cordial at all levels throughout the year. 
Your Directors record their appreciation for all the efforts, support and co-operation of all employees extended from